



11.cao.532.2024 in mcast.6364.2024 in wp.6666.2019.odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAO) NO. 532 OF 2024
IN
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 6364 OF 2024
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 6666 OF 2019 (D)
(Ramesh Dhondbaji Nagdeve & Anr. V/s Saraj Anilkumar Mate & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Prashant Gode, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : MARCH 10, 2025.

. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable in three weeks.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)