

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CA IN OTHERS (MCA/EP/CA/XOB/CMP) NO. 532 OF 2024

In

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 6364 OF 2024

Ramesh S/o Dhondaba Nagdeve And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

Saroj S/o Anilkumar Mate And OthersRESPONDENT

for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 26th March, 2025

P.C. :

None present, S.O. two weeks for supplying copies.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)